
RESOLUTION 2004- 127 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received revenues through the State of Florida 

Department of Community Affairs from Federally funded Subgrant Award (Homeland 

Security). 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget for the 

General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_s_e....o.p_t_em_b_e_r __ , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01256525-331266 

APPROPRIATION 
01256525-531000 
01256525-534000 
01256525-540000 
01256525-552640 

Fed Grant- Homeland Security 

Professional Services 
Contract Services 
Travel & Per Diem 
Equipment <$750 

$78,700 

$ 56,147 
$ 2,046 
$ 6,000 
$ 14,507 

ADOPTED this 13th day ···;___S_e_p_te_m_b_e_r __ , 2004. 

ATTEST: :_ 


