RESOLUTION 2004- 127

WHEREAS the General Fund has received revenues through the State of Florida

Department of Community Affairs from Federally funded Subgrant Award (Homeland Security).

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of September, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01256525-331266	Fed Grant – Homeland Security	\$ 78,700
	-	•
APPROPRIATION		
01256525-531000	Professional Services	\$ 56,147
01256525-534000	Contract Services	\$ 2,046
01256525-540000	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 6,000
01256525-552640	Equipment <\$750	\$ 14,507

ADOPTED this 13th day of September , 2004.

ATTEST

EX-ØFFICIO CLERK